Osptek Display
 OLED SPECIFICATION
Model No:
ODM192-128160W001-P7
General Specification
Item Dimension Unit
Dot Matrix 128 x 160 Dots -
Module dimension 34.9 x 57.8 x 2.56 mm
Active Area 28.908 x 39.34 mm
Pixel Size 0.206 x 0.226 mm
Pixel Pitch 0.226 x 0.246 mm
Display Mode Passive Matrix
Display Color White
Drive Duty 1/128 Duty
Frame rate 105Hz
IC SH1108
Interface  SPI
Size 1.92 inch
  2 / 6  Shenzhen Osprey Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
0755-26810170https://www.osptek.com
Contour Drawing & Block Diagram
2
8
.9
0
8
(A
A
)
2
9
.9
0
8
(V
A
)
3
1
.9
(P
o
l.)
3
2
.9
±
0
.2
39.34(AA)
40.34(VA)
41.93(Pol.)
1.9
0.9
0.5
46.55±0.2
1
.5
6
±
0
.2
A
ctiv
e A
rea 1
.9
2
"
      1
6
0
x
1
2
8
2
.8
1
.8
0
.5
P
u
ll T
ap
e
S
h
ad
in
g
 T
ap
e
1
7
1
C
o
m
p
o
n
en
t area
(H
eig
h
t=
2
.5
 M
A
X
)
0
.24.5
W
IN
S
T
A
R
 D
IS
P
L
A
Y
 C
O
.
華
凌
光
電
股
份
有
限
公
司
M
O
D
E
L
T
h
e n
o
n
-sp
ecified
 to
leran
ce o
f d
im
en
sio
n
 is ±
0
.3
 m
m
 .
12
IC
S
H
1
1
0
8
1
/1
S
C
A
L
E
:
m
m
U
N
IT
:
0.226
0.246
0
.2
0
6
0
.2
2
6
1
6
0
*
1
2
8
C1(COM143)
S159(SEG1)
S1(SEG159)
C128(COM16)
S2(SEG158)
S160(SEG0)
D
o
ts S
ize
S
cale 2
0
/1
  3 / 6  Shenzhen Osprey Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
0755-26810170https://www.osptek.com
Interface Pin Function
No. Symbol Function
1 GND Ground.
2 VCC Power supply pin for logic.
3 SCL
Serial input/output data  4 SDA
5 RES#
This is a reset signal input pad. When RES is set to “L”, the settings areinitialized. The
reset operation is performed by the RES signal level.
6 D/C#
This is the Data/Command control pad that determines whether the databits are data or a
command.
D/C= “H”: the inputs at D0and D1are treated as display data.
D/C= “L”: the inputs at D0and D1are transferred to the commandregisters.
7 CS#
This padis the chip select input. WhenCS = “L”, then the chip selectbecomes active, and
datacommand I/O is enabled.
Serial input CLK
  4 / 6  Shenzhen Osprey Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
0755-26810170https://www.osptek.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage for Logic VCC -0.3 3.6 V
Operating Temperature TOP -40 +80 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 +85 °C
Electrical Characteristics
DC Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage for Logic(3V/5V) VCC - 1.65 3.0 3.3 V
Input High Volt. VIH - 0.8xVCC - VCC V
Input Low Volt. VIL  GND - 0.2xVCC V
Output High Volt. VOH - 0.8xVCC - VCC V
Output Low Volt. VOL - 0 - 0.2xVCC V
50% Check Board operating Current   ICC VCC=3V - 100 200 mA
  5 / 6  Shenzhen Osprey Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
0755-26810170https://www.osptek.com
Circuit Diagram
  6 / 6  Shenzhen Osprey Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
0755-26810170https://www.osptek.com